726337¢1
- Jun-2001
KY.




TCR—6000P2E

TCREHO0P2E

2001/8/1

s S : e : . -
PES SN’:.]' C,odimNa. Description ?YT f\lf_]' Code No Description ?y SN{;" Code No A Descrip'tio?_ _M,?Y
1035 T 426325(5G |ROTOR T 105 | 130302020 RETAINTAG RING  $-30 3 3 420215V90 |EMERGENCY RETAINER - 1
036 | 426325160 ISTATOR 1 106 | 130302060 [RETATNING RING S-G0 1 b 420215Y00 |FNERGENCY PUSH ROD 1
037 | 425325170 {FRONT PLATE 1 107 | 130302017 |RETATNING RING S-17 3 G 130802097 |FARRGENCY SPRING 1
038 | 426325180 |REAR PLATE i 108 | 130301035 RETAINING RING -8 ) i 136690401 |EMERGENCY SWITCH i
039 | 426325190 [REAR RETAINER 1 109 | 130303005 |RETAINING RING [-8 1 7 131103015 |O“RING S-i8 3
| 040 | 137102022 |VANE 8 110 | 131706012 |HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW MVIo 12 K 131103009 10-RING S5-11.9 q
041 | 130802212 ILIFT SPRING 8 111 | 131708080 FIEX SOCYET HEAD CAP SCREW MaYR0 4 L 131103016 {G-RING §-24 2
042 | 130104004 (BEARING 6003 2 112 | 131708016 [HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW MEX1E 2 M 131101017 |O-RING  P-18 1
043 | 131103004 |0 RING S O 143 1 130406028 |PARALLEL PIN_ 10X93 P) N 131706045 |HEX SOCKET EEAD CAP SCREW MAX45 i
044 | 131103026 10 RING S=33 i 114 | 130301042 [RETAINING RING [-42 6 P 131705075 |HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW MSX7S P
045 ; 130302017 |RETAINING RING &§<i7 1 115 | 420890FAB |HOOK CP 2 Q 131705614 |HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M5X14 p)
046 | 131708106 JHEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCEEW MAXI0E 3 A 420890PF0  [HOOK 1 R 130803010 [SPRING PIN 3¥%10 p)
047 | 131307006 [WASHER M6 I B 420890P10 [HOOK SAFRTY CLAW I S 130301030 IRETAINING RING =30 1
048 | 130402054 [KNCCK PIN 1 C 130802046 [HOOX SPRING i 162 | 131756030 [BINGE SCREW HBY30 1
049 | 131708012 IHEX SOCKET HEAD CAD SCREW WBYID 4 D 130603024 |SPRING PIN 3%24 1 163 | 134605006 [HEX NUT M6 1
050 | 426325200 COUPLING 1 117 | 426335650 [HOOK ANCHOR 1 165 | 420845DA0 |NIPPLE  1/9%3/4 ]
051 | 426325212 |WHEEL HOUSING I 120 | 420890QFC |UPPER RCOK METAL 1 166 | 134800101 'HOSE STEM 5/8 i
052 | 426325220 HANGER PIN 1 121 | 420890JGO "|CHATN JOINT PIN 1 167 | 135600101 |HOSE NUT 5/8 {
053 | 426325230 |SPACER [ 122 | 420890RBO \FREE CHAIN WHEEL 1 168 | 136503004 [POLY CAP 1/2 I
054 | 420875MNO ICHATN END SET WASIER 1 123 | 420890QHC |UNDER HCCK METAL COVER 2 170 | 426325090 I1STAY i
055 | 130104019 [BEARING 6019 i 124 | 420890QG0 |UNDER HCOK METAL 1 171 | 131708015 |HEX SOCKET TEAD CAP SCREW MOXiG 1
056 | 130107013 |BEARING 62192 1 125 | 131712050 [HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW W12%E0 4 172 | 130604010 [SPRING PIN 4%10 I
057 1 134501016 [UNUT HMIE 1 126 | 131712065 [HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCROW W12%65 1 201 | 4926224013 IMAIN SPOOL 1
058 | 131301016 |SPRING WASHER ~M1B 1 127 | 131612090 [HEX HEAD SCREW M19%90 I 202 | 426224021 |BRAKE SPOOL 1
059 | 131708030 'HEX SOCKET HBAD CAP SCREW WaYa0 1 128 | 134501012 |0 NUT N12 6 203 | 426224020 |SPOCL CYLINDER 3
080 | 131708012 |HEX SOCKET HEAD CAD SCREW MAX15 p; 129 134401012 [HEX NUT Mio I 204 | 426224041 |BRAKE RETAINGR 1
061 | 132108020 |FEX SOCKET SET SCREW M8Y50 1 131 | 138112065 [LINK CHAIN 11, 2mm%8 &m 0 205 | 426224051 {BRAKE NUT 1
062 | 137309075 (BLAND NAME PLATE 1 132 | 131301012 |SPRING WASHER Mio 7 206 | 426224063 |VALVE BODY i
063 | 426325730 ISET PIECE [ 134 | 130109012 |BEARING 621177 2 207 | 426224070 |TOP COVER 1]
064 |_42633555G [CHAIN BASKET (P 0 135 | 137309088 INAME PLATE 1 208 | 426224083 [SIDE COVER (L) 1
A 426335552 |CHATN BASKET - ] 140 | 426325481 |LIMIT SHAET i 209 | 426224093 |SIDE COVER (R) 1
B 131708010 HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW MEX10 1 141 | 130802217 |[SPRING 19. 5%95%2 6 2 210 | 426224101 |LIMIT GUTDE )
C 131708012 [HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW MaXi2 I 142 | 426224471 |UNDER COVER i 211 | 426224C40" 'BRAKE BUSHING 1
065 | 426325740 ICAM 1 143 | 137602010 |CHAIN i 212 | 426224C50 |LIMIT BUSITNG 1
067 | 426325113 [CHAIN LEVER [ 144 | 136608250 [BOOT 1 213 | 426224C60 |SPOOL PISTON )
068 | 132108008 |HEX SOCKET SET SCREW MSVE i 145 | 136355019 [RUBBER BUSHING 19 1 214 | 426224C70 ISPRING SEAT 2
070 | 426325400 |BRAKE PISTON i 146 | 130802081 |S—-TYPE FIRE 2 215 | 426224140 LIMIT LEVER 1
071 | 426325410 |BRAKE COVER 1 147 | 130802051 |DOURLE RING 3 216 | 1308062216 |SPRING 15%59%2. 4 1
072 | 426325420 [PISTON COVER 1 149 | 426325C30 [MAIN BUSHING 1 217 | 136102164 |SIDE PACKING (N} P
073 | 426325430 [BRAKE DISK i 151 | 132805010 [HEX FLAT HEAD MACHINE SCREW MEYIO 4 218 | 136102161 [VALVE PACKING {
074 | 130408084 [KEY 2 153 | 137240022 |PENDANT HOSE i 219 | 136102192 [T0P PACKING 1
075 { 130802213 |DISK SPRING 6 164 | 137285030 |TUBE Fii7TING PCE—-03 3 220 | 136102163 [UNDER PACKING 1
076 | 131103008 |0 RING S~10 1 155 ;| 137285010 [TUBE Fii1lING PLe-01 3 221 | 137402030 [EXTAUST SILENCER i
077 | 131101004 [0 RING P=g 1 156 | 130790012 |SNAP PIN 12 1 222 | 137402031 |NYLON STLENCER [
078 | 131103063 |0 RING S-14% i 157 | 426325750 |WASHER [ 223 | 130301025 |RETATNING RING H-95 1
079 | 131706012 [HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW  NEXID ) 158 | 130302017 |RETAINING RING §-17 3 224 | 130301058 [RETAINING RING H-58 1
080 | (317086030 |HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW MGY30 4 159 | 134703070 |INLET BUSHING 1 225 | 131706012 HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW MBX1Z 2
085 | 426325240 [CAGE [ 160 | 420217VBC PENDANT VALVE (P 1 226 | 131706025 [HEX SCCKET HFAD CAF SCREW N&xos 4 ]
086 | 426325250 |STAR GEAR 3 A 420217VB0_|THROTTLE VALVE 2 227 | 131706040 [HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M6X4D 3
087 | 426325280 PIN 3 B 130505024 |URETHANE BAIL 3/8 2 228 | 131708060 [HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW MNBXED 3
088 | 426325270 [THRUST COLLAR 6 3 420217VFB  [VALVE BODY ¢p 1 229 | 132405008 JCROSS-RECESSED READ MACHINE SCREW HExgT o
090 | 426325230 |PINION 1 A | 420215VRO |VALVE BCDY 1 230 | 132306035 [HEX SOCKET SET SCREW MGY4E 1
091 | 426325300 | WhEEL i B _|_420217VE0 |BUSHING T P 231 } 134902003 |[HEX SOCKET PIPE PLUG  1/8 3
092 | 426325310 |GEAR CASE 1 G 130604132 [SPRING PIN 4.5%39 2 232 | 134403006 |HEX NUT 6 1
093 | 426325320 RING CEAR I i 420210VHO |VALVE LEVER 2 233 | 134501008 [U-NUT N@ 1
095 | 426325340 |DOWEL PIN 4 J 130802030 [VALVE SPRING P 234 | 130406005 [PARALLEL PIN 4X10(H7) 2
096 | 426325350 [CHAIN GUIDE I ¥ 420214VI0 [PENDANT YALVE AP 2 235 | 130604010 |[SPRING PIN 4X10 2
097 | 426325360 [CHATIN SEPARATOR i L 131103022 |0-RiG ~ S-28 2 236 | 131103004 [0-RING S-8 2
098 | 426325380 |BRAKE TURE 1 161 | 420215V6C [EMERGENCY VALVE CP i 237 | 131103021 [O0-RING S-96 2
099 | 426325371 [BOTTOM PLATE 1 A 420215V6B |EMERGENCY VALVE BODY ¢p 1 238 | 131103022 |O-RING 5-28 7
100 130104004 |BEARING 6004 2 A | 420215V40 |EMERGENCY VALVE BODV 1 239 131103024 [0-RING S-30 2
(101 | 130104010 |BEARING 6000 g B | 420215V50 {EMERGENCY BUSHING 1 240 | 131103027 [0-RING §-34 2
102 | 130104005 |BEARING B004 12 B 420215V60 |EMERGENCY VALVE 1 241 | 136803032 |1/2 NET SCREEN (CP—757) 1
103 | 131103058 10 KING 5-11% 1 C 420215V70  |EMERGENCY PANEL 1
104 ; 131103063 [0 RING S-135 1] D |_420215V80 |ENERGENCY CAP i [ % Imark P TYPE ONLY




TCRE000

2001/8/1

e e — —— - e ——— . e e S
:ﬁjwsﬁﬁnmgodeuf\fo Description ?y {X Ej\?;m Code NO.[ Description ?XA P i?’(;ﬂ C_:_f),_(_ie No. Description Q!?y
| 0357] 426335150 [roToR e L T 0 B TIONEE 0 R S O B -1 o e
”_%(j)gg_ 426325160 [STATOR L 105 | 130302620 ﬁpm@gﬁﬁﬁ_ S-20 3 166 | 134800101 [lOSE STEN 5/8 i
_ 937 | 426325170 |FRONT PLATE BN 106 | 130302060 "[RETAINTNG RING ~S-60 1 167 ¢ 135600101 |HOSE NUT 5/8 I
| 038 | 426325180 [REAR PLATR I 107 | 130302017 RETAINING RING S=[7 3 168 | 136503004 [POLY CAP  1/2 _ﬁ I
|1 039 | 426325100 /REAR RETAINGR ] 108 | 130301035 IRETAINING RING H<3E 2 1 170 | 426335050 (STAY i
| 040 | 137102092 |VANG 5] 109 | 130303005 [RETAINING RING -5 1 171 | 151708016 |HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW TEViE I
| 941 | 130802212 |LIFT SPRING g i 110 | 131706012 [HEX SOCRET READ CAP SCREW WeiDs 12 172 | 130604010 [SPRING PIN  4X1D i
042 | 130104004 [BEARING 6003 Y2 LLL | 131708080 |HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW Ti8Ras 4 20) | 428224013 |MAIN SPOOL 1
043 | 131103004 |0 RING S-8 1 112 | 131708016 [HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW MBX 16 2 202 | 426224021 |BRAKE SPOOL 1
[ | 044 ["T31103026 [0 RING 633 I 113 | 130406028 |PARALLEL PIN 10%33 2 203_| 42622420 |SPOOL CYLINDER 2
045 [ 130302017 |RETAINING RING ~&=17 1 114 | 130301042 [RETAINTNG RING H<d? 6 204 | 426224041 |BRAKE RETAINER I
046 | 131708105 [HEX SOCKET AEAD CAP SCHEW M8X105~ ~ 3 115 | 420890PAB {F0OK cp 2 205 | 426224051 |RRAKE NUT i
047 | 131307006 |WASHER W6 1 A__| 420890PF) " |HOOK ] 206 | 426224063 [VALVE B0DY ]
048 | 130402054 [KNOCK PIN 1 B | 420890P10 |HOOK SAFETY CLAW 1 207 | 426224070 |TOP COVER 1
049 | 131708012 [HEX SOCKET HEAD TAP SCREW MBX12 4 C 130802046 [HOOK SPRING 1 208 | 426224083 [SIDE COVER (D) i
050 | 426325200 [COUPLING : 1 D 130603024 |SPRING PIN 3%24 [ 209 | 426224093 |STDE GOVER (R) 1
051 | 426325212 [WHERL HOUSTNG i 117 | 426335690 [HOOK ANCHOR 1 210 | 426224101 |LIMIT GUIDE - T
952 | 426325220 |HANGER PIN 1 120 | 420890060 [UPPER HOOK MGTAL i 21l | 426224C40 [BRAXE BUSHING 1
053 | 426325230 |SPACER i N 121 | 420890J60 |CHAIN JoINT PIN 1 212 | 426224C50 "|LIMTT BUSHING i
054 | 4208750ND “[CHATN END SET WASHAR I 122 | 420850RB0 AFREE CHATN WHEEL i 213 | 426224C60 |SPOOL PISTON 2]
095 | 130104619 |BRARING 8010 1 123 | 420890QH0 TUNDER 1100K WETAL COVRR 2 2id | 426224C70 [SPRING SEAT 2
056 | 130107013 |BEARING 6310 i 124 | 420890QG0 [UNDER HOOK METAL 1 215 | 426224140 [LINIT LEVER i
057 | 134501016 |U NUT Wig I 125 | 131712050 THEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW WI3%Es q 216 | 130802216 |SPRING 15XE0%5. 4 i
098 | 131301016 |SPRING WASHER WiE 1 126 | 131712065 |HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW MIZX65 1 217 | 136102164 ISTDE PACKING () 2
059 | 131708030 [HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCRET M8X30 1 127 | 131612090 'HEX HEAD SCREW 15700 1 218 | 136102161 |VALVE PACKING _ i
1060 | 131708012 [HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M8X12 2 128 | 134501012 U NUT Mi2 6_| 219 | 136102192 [TOP PACKING 1
N 061 | 132108020 |HEX SOCKET SET SCRmy MBX20 1 129 | 134401012 THEX NUT W12 i 220 1 136102163 |UNDER PACKING i
962 | 137309075 |BLAND NAME PLATE [ 131 | 138112065 |LTINK CHAIN 11, ommiB. En 0 221 | 137402030 IEXHAUST SILENCER - 1
063 | 426325730 [SET PIRCE 1 132 | 131301012 |SPRING VASHER M2 7 222 [ 137402031 |NYLON SILENCER 1
064 | 42633585G |CHAIN BASKET CP 0 134 ;. 130109012 [BEARING 631177 2 223 | 130301025  RETAINTNG RING T-2% )
] A _| 426335552 [CHAIN BAGKET 1 71357 137309088 INAME PLATE [ 224 | 130301058 |RETATNING RING T-£g 1
B | 131708010 IHEX SGCKET HEAD CAP SCRET M8X10 I | X140 | 426335461 |LINTT START N 1 22b | 131706012 [HEX SOCKET LEAD CAP SCREW MeX12 T T
C | 131708072 |lIEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M8X12_ 1 X |41 | 130802917 |SPRING 19, 5X25%2 @ 2 226 | 131706025 [AIEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW_M6X25 — | i |
065 | 426325740 |CAM I % 140 426324471 [UNDER COVER 1 227 | 131706040 TREX SOCKET HBAD CAP SCREW WE¥io 3
067 | 426325113 |CIATN TEVAR 1| 149 4zeancean MAIN BUSHING L 228 | 131706060 |IfEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW MGXao 3
068 | 132108008 'TIEX SOCKET SFT SCREV H&%g 1 K {151 [ 132805010 [HEX LAY MRAD MACHINE SCREW ~M5%10 4 229 | 132405008 |CROSS—RECRSSED HEAD MACIINE SCREW H5X8 | 2
070 | 426325400 [BRAKE PISTON - I X 7152 | 132506013 SLOTIED FLAT HEAD MACHINE SCREW W6Xis 2 230 | 132306035 [fEX SOCKET SET SCREW  WBX3% T
| 071 | 426325410 IBRAKE COVER 1 6 | 183 | 137240020 |TNC-PENUANT TIOSE 5 Om 1 231 | 134902003 "THEX SOCKET PIPE PLUG ~1/8 3
1072 | 426325420 [PISTON COVER HNENNE ARG 426221E20 [HOSE NIFPLE N 3 232 | 134403006 |HEX NUT e - ne
| 073 | 426325430 |BRAKE DISK i X | 155 | 136102004 PACKING 3 233 | 134501008 |U-NUT Mg [
074 | 130408084 |KEY N % | 156 | 130790012 (SNAP PIN T3 T N 234 | 130408008 |PARALLEL PIN 4X10(17) 2
075 | 130802213 DISK SPRING 178 X |_167 | 426325750 |WASHER 1 . 235 | 130604010 |SPRING PIN 4X10 2
076 | 131103008 |0 RING S-10 i X_| 158 | 137285010 |TUBE FITTING PL6-01 3 | 2357] 1371103004 |0-RING 56 2
1077 | 131101004 [0 RING Pt T T 159 | 134703070 |INLET BUSHING I 237 | 131103021 [0-RING 5-28 o 2
078 | 131103063 [0 RING §-135 i 2¢_| 160 | 426224520 |PENDANT HANDLE CP 1 238 | 131103022 [O-RING $-28 - 7
079 | 131706012 [HEX SOCKET MFAD CAF SCRET MBX12 2 K | A | 426204520 [CONTROL TANDLE ] 1 238 | 131103024 [0-RING 8-30 - 2
1080 | 131708030 [HEX SOCKET HEAD (AP SCREW "M6X30 4 Edm 130501004 |STEEL BALL W4 3 240 | 131103027 [O-RING S-34 I3
085 | 426325240 |CAGE T X | _C | 130802255 |PENDANT VALVE SPRING 2 [ 241 | 136803032 |1/2 NET SCREGN (CP-767) 1]
086 | 426325250 ISTAR GEAD 3 2 | D 1 428221H30 |PENDANT VALVE SEAT P 1
087 / 426325260 |PIN 3 X E 131163008 10 RING §-10 4 TCR—6000C?2
088 | 426325270 ITIRUST COLIAR 6 X TTF 436924480 |CONTROL SPOOL B P
090 | 426325290 |PINTON 1 X TG | 426224530 TCONTROL BUSHING T 2 1[40 [T 25639848 ] LIMIT SHAFT 1]
426325300 [WHEEL “i‘j K | H 7 426027060 |PUSH ROD ) 2 141 | 130802218 [SPRING 10.5X96%% 3 - T
| 426325310 [GEAR CASE T KT 136602023 [VALVE LEVER () 1 142 | 426225470 |UNDER COVER [
426325320 |RING GEAR ¥ 1K 136602024 [VALVE LEVER (D) i 143 | 426225540 |CORD LEVER 1
426325340 |DOWEL PIN % | L | 130402006 |LEVER BIN - T I 144 | 130802081 |S-TYPE WiRE _ N
426325351 [CHATN GUTDE XL M| 4782917190 |BUFEER SLEEVE 2 145 | 138001015 |CHANGE CORD 1.Gm _ 2
426325360 |CHAIN SEFARATOR K| N | 130305007 [CIR-CLIP AR-7 T 2 146 | 136602021 |THROTTLE VALVE CHANGE GRIP () i
426325380 |BRAKE TURE T ¢ | P 1130802255 |BUREER SPRING ) 7] 147 | 136602022 |THROTTLE VALVE CHANGE GRIP (D) 1
426325371 BOTTON PLATE ' T 1 < | QT 428221J20 [BUFFER ROD 2 146 | 134902003 THEX SGCKET PIPE PLUG 1/8 _ 13
130104004 |BEARING 6003 N R | 132112070 THEX SOCET SET SCREW Mi2X10 1z |50 | 131706018 |HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW MGYTS 11
130104010 TBEARING @00y 2 : S 426221J4C_ [HANDLE COVER T T 1 s 132805010 JHEX FLAT HEAD MACHINE SCREW MEXTO 14
130104005 [BEARTNG 6004 KT 132805010 IHEX FLAT HEAD WACHTNE SCREV WEXT KN 156 1 130790012 [SNAP PIN 12 T 1
L A31103068 [ORING §-115 T X U | 132105006 [iEX SOCKET SET SCREW W55 N 107 | 426325760 [WASHER — ~ o




